person), and delivery of all items to be made at the Closing under the terms of this Agreement 

shall be made (either by mail or in person), at the offices of the Title Company, or such other 

place mutually agreed to by the parties, on or before 5:00 p.m. Dodge City time on that date 

which is one hundred and fifteen (115) days after the Effective Date, or such earlier date as the 

parties may mutually agree upon (the "Closing Date").  Such date and time may not be extended 

without the written approval of both Seller and Buyer. 

Section 8.3 Deposit of Documents.